CARMARTHEN MC ATS CORACLE STAGES 2002 - ENTRY LIST EPYNT MC
COMP NO ENTRANT DRIVER CLUB CO-DRIVER CLUB MAKE CLASS CHAMP'S
01 Graham Middleton Epynt John Morgan Epynt Toyota Corolla WRC 4

02 Martin Healer TBA Peter Thomas TBA Escort Cosworth 5 N

03 James Vincent TBA James How Minehead Subaru Impreza 5 Ss

04 Mike Gilman ERO Nigel Bayley ERO Escort Cosworth 5 WwNn
05 Simon Redhead CSMA Alan Thomas CSMA Subaru Impreza 6

06 Bob Morgan Forest of Dean Dave Saunders Forest of Dean Escort Cosworth 5

07 David Shuttleworth KLMC Gary Tomlinson KLMC Mitsubishi Lancer EVO4 6

08 Chris Earles ERO lain Scott ERO Escort Cosworth 5

09 Andrew Kenny Telford Gary Kenny Telford Mitsubishi Lancer

10 John Leckie Rhyl & Dist. Graham Lewis Warrington & Dist. Subaru Impreza 6 N

11 Richard Fishleigh  Minehead Tim Edwards TBA Subaru Legacey 6

12 www.rallysport.com John Morgan Bridgend Carl Williamson Clwyd Vale Mitsubishi Lancer 6 wn

14 Geraint Mills Newtown Jonny Evans Newtown Opel Manta 3

15 leuan Rowlands Harlech Keith Davies Dovey Escort RS1600 2 Ww

16 Brian Dunlop Omagh Sammy Hamilton  Omagh Escort Mk2 3

17 Dave Brick Ludlow Castle TBA TBA Escort Mk2 3

18 Andy Gwynne TBA Holly Robinson TBA Corsa 2 M

19 Dorian Rees Lampeter Gareth Hall Bala Peugeot 106 2 WwNna
20 Tim Freeman Forest of Dean Daryl Salvage Forest of Dean Escort 3 w

21 David Short Vauxhall MG Richard Crossman Vauxhall MG Sierra XR4x4 5 Ww
22 John Reid Kildare Brendan Greene  Kilchree Escort 4

23 Martin Kenny Telford AC David Stocking TBA Escort Mk2 4 w

24 Kevin Mechem North Wales CC Collette Le Page  TBA Escort Mk2 3 WwM
25 Richard Hopkins Ecurie Cymraeg Eryl Evans Lampeter & Dist. Subaru Impreza 6 w

26 Gareth Jones Carmarthen Craig Parry Carmarthen Nissan Micra 1 TBA
27 Jon Adams Telford James Wardle Telford Escort Mk1 2 Nn

28 Spencer Wilkinson  Warrington Phil Gooch Knutsford Honda Civic 2

29 Christian Prynne Brecon Doody Farmer Epynt Peugeot 205 2

30 Steven Bayley ERO Claire Renn ERO Nova 3 WNAM
31 Gaz Carless 118CC Martin Pettitt 118CC Peugeot 205 3 N

32 Tom Taylor-Duxbury 60 & Worcs. Chris Evans C&A Opel Corsa RWD 3 W

33 Russell Godwin North Wales CC David Thomas North Wales CC Peugeot 306 3 Nn

34 lan Rowlands Rhyl & Dist. Heath Giriffiths Rhyl & Dist. Fiesta Cosworth 3 nv

Key: Ww — Driver/Co-driver Sweet Lamb Welsh Clubmans S/s — Dunlop ASWMC M/m - Mixed/Ladies Crew

N/n RED ANWCC (V/v Novice, L/l Ladies, A/a All-rounders)



COMP NO ENTRANT

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Watermarque Aquatic

DRIVER

Dave Johnson
Arthur Orme
Richard Perry
Sebastian Ling
Paul James

Dean Grimes
Simon Cole

Chris Gittins
Stuart Jones
Senan O'Connor
Jari-Matti Latvala
Patrick Macarthur
Paul Atkins
Andrew Evans
Mark Cowell
Howard Allan
Pete Hamer
Michael Chinchen

Mark Fear

Chris Reid

Mick Lebeter
John Reed

Alan Forteath
Peter Cave
Brynli Thomas
lwan Evans
Richard Cook
Allan Clews

Ed Stallard

Clive Anstey
Duncan Edwards
Phil Blakeman
Anthony Hutchings
Rich Wills

CLUB

Rugby
Vauxhall MG
Telford

TBA

Burnham on Sea
Craven

Camel Vale
Newtown
Ludlow
Streetly

TBA
TBA
Whitchurch
Epynt
Wallasey
Glossop & Dist.
Ludlow Castle
Windsor

South Hams.
Newtown
Epynt

Ludlow Castle
North Humberside
Aberystwyth &
Bala

Harlech & Dist.
Streetly

Rhyl & Dist.
TBA

Devizes & Dist.
Ludlow Castle
Owen Motoring
TBA

Ludlow Castle

CO-DRIVER
Marcus Caldwell
Gary Farrant
Clive Townend
TBA

Nathan Parry
Darren Hutt
Andrew Morris
Stuart Humphreys
Andy Morgan
Donnacha O'Brien
Steve Harris
Unette Applegate
Philip Atkins
Clive Meredith
Graeme Field
Nick Thornton
Niki Griffiths
Andy Juniper
Kevin Wills
Steve Boome
Ryan Lebeter
Pauline Nash
Geoff Fletcher
Andrew Davies
Brynmor Pierce
Stuart Lamkin
Edith Hunter
Ernie Holmes
John Youd
Verity Anstey
Steve Gould
Peter Gwynne
Kevin Hutchings
Hugh Wills

CLUB

Rugby

Vauxhall MG
Telford

TBA

TBA

Craven

Camel Vale
Newtown
Dinefwr

Cork

TBA

TBA
Whitchurch
Epynt

Wallasey
Glossop & Dist.
Ludlow
Windsor

South Hams
Bridend

Epynt

Forest of Dean
North Humberside
Aberystwyth & Dist
Brough. & Bretton
Harlech & Dist.
Streetly

North Wales CC
TBA

Devizes & Dist.
Ludlow Castle
Owen Motoring
Telford

Ludlow Castle

MAKE

Peugeot 205GTI
Subaru Impreza
Sunbeam

Nova

Mitsubishi EVO6
Subaru Legacy
Subaru Impreza WRX
Escort Mk2
Sunbeam
Peugeot 205
Renault Clio
Corsa 'Kit'
Escort Mk2
Escort

Skoda Felicia
Escort Mk2
Sunbeam

Nova

Skoda Felicia
Peugeot 205
Skoda Felecia
Escort Mk2
Escort

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205
Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 205
Saab 96 V4
Peugeot 106
Talbot Samba
Escort

Subaru Impreza
Golf

Astra

Key: Ww — Driver/Co-driver Sweet Lamb Welsh Clubmans S/s — Dunlop ASWMC M/m — Mixed/Ladies Crew N/n RED ANWCC (V/v Novice, L/l Ladies, A/a All-rounders)

CLASS CHAMP'S

2

5

2

2

6 S

5

6 Ss
4

3

2

6

2 M

3

3

1 N

1 Nn
2 M

2 Ww
1 S

2

1

2 WM
2

1 Ww
3 Vnva
2 Ww
2 M

3 Nn
1

1 M

2

6

3

3 w



