

COMP NO	ENTRANT	DRIVER	CLUB	CO-DRIVER	CLUB	MAKE	CLASS	CHAMP'S
01		Graham Middleton	Epynt	John Morgan	Epynt	Toyota Corolla WRC	4	
02		Martin Healer	TBA	Peter Thomas	TBA	Escort Cosworth	5	N
03		James Vincent	TBA	James How	Minehead	Subaru Impreza	5	Ss
04		Mike Gilman	ERO	Nigel Bayley	ERO	Escort Cosworth	5	WwNn
05		Simon Redhead	CSMA	Alan Thomas	CSMA	Subaru Impreza	6	
06		Bob Morgan	Forest of Dean	Dave Saunders	Forest of Dean	Escort Cosworth	5	
07		David Shuttleworth	KLMC	Gary Tomlinson	KLMC	Mitsubishi Lancer EVO4	6	
08		Chris Earles	ERO	Iain Scott	ERO	Escort Cosworth	5	
09		Andrew Kenny	Telford	Gary Kenny	Telford	Mitsubishi Lancer		
10		John Leckie	Rhyl & Dist.	Graham Lewis	Warrington & Dist.	Subaru Impreza	6	N
11		Richard Fishleigh	Minehead	Tim Edwards	TBA	Subaru Legacey	6	
12	www.rallysport.com	John Morgan	Bridgend	Carl Williamson	Clwyd Vale	Mitsubishi Lancer	6	wn
14		Geraint Mills	Newtown	Jonny Evans	Newtown	Opel Manta	3	
15		Ieuan Rowlands	Harlech	Keith Davies	Dovey	Escort RS1600	2	Ww
16		Brian Dunlop	Omagh	Sammy Hamilton	Omagh	Escort Mk2	3	
17		Dave Brick	Ludlow Castle	TBA	TBA	Escort Mk2	3	
18		Andy Gwynne	TBA	Holly Robinson	TBA	Corsa	2	M
19		Dorian Rees	Lampeter	Gareth Hall	Bala	Peugeot 106	2	WwNna
20		Tim Freeman	Forest of Dean	Daryl Salvage	Forest of Dean	Escort	3	W
21		David Short	Vauxhall MG	Richard Crossman	Vauxhall MG	Sierra XR4x4	5	Ww
22		John Reid	Kildare	Brendan Greene	Kilchree	Escort	4	
23		Martin Kenny	Telford A C	David Stocking	TBA	Escort Mk2	4	W
24		Kevin Mechem	North Wales CC	Collette Le Page	TBA	Escort Mk2	3	WwM
25		Richard Hopkins	Ecurie Cymraeg	Eryl Evans	Lampeter & Dist.	Subaru Impreza	6	W
26		Gareth Jones	Carmarthen	Craig Parry	Carmarthen	Nissan Micra	1	TBA
27		Jon Adams	Telford	James Wardle	Telford	Escort Mk1	2	Nn
28		Spencer Wilkinson	Warrington	Phil Gooch	Knutsford	Honda Civic	2	
29		Christian Prynne	Brecon	Doody Farmer	Epynt	Peugeot 205	2	
30		Steven Bayley	ERO	Claire Renn	ERO	Nova	3	WNAM
31		Gaz Carless	118CC	Martin Pettitt	118CC	Peugeot 205	3	N
32		Tom Taylor-Duxbury	60 & Worcs.	Chris Evans	C & A	Opel Corsa RWD	3	W
33		Russell Godwin	North Wales CC	David Thomas	North Wales CC	Peugeot 306	3	Nn
34		Ian Rowlands	Rhyl & Dist.	Heath Griffiths	Rhyl & Dist.	Fiesta Cosworth	3	nv

Key: Ww – Driver/Co-driver Sweet Lamb Welsh Clubmans S/s – Dunlop ASWMC M/m – Mixed/Ladies Crew N/n RED ANWCC (V/v Novice, L/l Ladies, A/a All-rounders)

COMP NO	ENTRANT	DRIVER	CLUB	CO-DRIVER	CLUB	MAKE	CLASS	CHAMP'S
35		Dave Johnson	Rugby	Marcus Caldwell	Rugby	Peugeot 205GTI	2	
36		Arthur Orme	Vauxhall MG	Gary Farrant	Vauxhall MG	Subaru Impreza	5	
37		Richard Perry	Telford	Clive Townend	Telford	Sunbeam	2	
38		Sebastian Ling	TBA	TBA	TBA	Nova	2	
39	Watermarque Aquatic	Paul James	Burnham on Sea	Nathan Parry	TBA	Mitsubishi EVO6	6	S
40		Dean Grimes	Craven	Darren Hutt	Craven	Subaru Legacy	5	
41		Simon Cole	Camel Vale	Andrew Morris	Camel Vale	Subaru Impreza WRX	6	Ss
42		Chris Gittins	Newtown	Stuart Humphreys	Newtown	Escort Mk2	4	
43		Stuart Jones	Ludlow	Andy Morgan	Dinefwr	Sunbeam	3	
44		Senan O'Connor	Streetly	Donnacha O'Brien	Cork	Peugeot 205	2	
45		Jari-Matti Latvala	TBA	Steve Harris	TBA	Renault Clio	6	
46		Patrick Macarthur	TBA	Unette Applegate	TBA	Corsa 'Kit'	2	M
47		Paul Atkins	Whitchurch	Philip Atkins	Whitchurch	Escort Mk2	3	
48		Andrew Evans	Epynt	Clive Meredith	Epynt	Escort	3	
49		Mark Cowell	Wallasey	Graeme Field	Wallasey	Skoda Felicia	1	N
50		Howard Allan	Glossop & Dist.	Nick Thornton	Glossop & Dist.	Escort Mk2	1	Nn
51		Pete Hamer	Ludlow Castle	Niki Griffiths	Ludlow	Sunbeam	2	M
52		Michael Chinchin	Windsor	Andy Juniper	Windsor	Nova	2	Ww
53		Mark Fear	South Hams.	Kevin Wills	South Hams	Skoda Felicia	1	S
54		Chris Reid	Newtown	Steve Boome	Bridend	Peugeot 205	2	
55		Mick Lebeter	Epynt	Ryan Lebeter	Epynt	Skoda Felecia	1	
56		John Reed	Ludlow Castle	Pauline Nash	Forest of Dean	Escort Mk2	2	WM
57		Alan Forteach	North Humberside	Geoff Fletcher	North Humberside	Escort	2	
58		Peter Cave	Aberystwyth &	Andrew Davies	Aberystwyth & Dist	Nissan Micra	1	Ww
59		Brynli Thomas	Bala	Brynmor Pierce	Brough. & Bretton	Peugeot 205	3	Vnva
60		Iwan Evans	Harlech & Dist.	Stuart Lamkin	Harlech & Dist.	Toyota Corolla	2	Ww
61		Richard Cook	Streetly	Edith Hunter	Streetly	Peugeot 205	2	M
62		Allan Clews	Rhyl & Dist.	Ernie Holmes	North Wales CC	Saab 96 V4	3	Nn
63		Ed Stallard	TBA	John Youd	TBA	Peugeot 106	1	
64		Clive Anstey	Devizes & Dist.	Verity Anstey	Devizes & Dist.	Talbot Samba	1	M
65		Duncan Edwards	Ludlow Castle	Steve Gould	Ludlow Castle	Escort	2	
66		Phil Blakeman	Owen Motoring	Peter Gwynne	Owen Motoring	Subaru Impreza	6	
67		Anthony Hutchings	TBA	Kevin Hutchings	Telford	Golf	3	
68		Rich Wills	Ludlow Castle	Hugh Wills	Ludlow Castle	Astra	3	W

Key: Ww – Driver/Co-driver Sweet Lamb Welsh Clubmans S/s – Dunlop ASWMC M/m – Mixed/Ladies Crew N/n RED ANWCC (V/v Novice, L/l Ladies, A/a All-rounders)